
 
       

Congratulations to all of these children 
who have gone over and above with their 
effort in class and around school this 
week. We are very proud of each and 
every one of you. Keep up the good work.   

 

Lunch Menu for 
14th - 18th    
January   

 

 

 

 

The following children were Star of the Week for the week ending 11th January  

Nursery    Reception    Year One  

Isabelle    Angel     Mila P 
Ronel     Poppy     Ella 
       Leah      Amira 
      Rehyaan    Maryam  
 
Year Two    Year Three    Year Four 

Matthew    Tinashe      Yasmin 
Nicholas    Donte     Michael 
Xander    Akiylah    Brendan 
Ahmed     Faisal     Leo  
           Tia 
Year Five    Year Six    Shae 
           Kimarnie 
Riha     Luke     Amira 
Tamieka    Kenisha 
Denisa     Olivia 
Yushra     Demi 
     Rhyss 
     Faris 

 

With the recent and continuing cold weather we have had 
lots of very cold children in the playground this week. 

We will continue to send the children out to play wherever  
possible. Please can you send children to school with warm coats,  
hats and gloves suitable for the weather conditions.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

 

      

   

   

   

 

 

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY 

Chip Shop 
Day 

 
Breaded Fish 

Or 
Sausage or 
Vegetarian 

Sausage With 
Chips 

EYFS & Key 
Stage 1 

Spaghetti 
Bolognese 
with Garlic 

Bread 
 

Key Stage 2 
Lasagne With 
Garlic Bread 

Roast 
Chicken, 

Roast 
Potatoes, 

Stuffing with 
Gravy 

Beef 
Cheeseburger 

Or 
Vegetarian 

Burger 
With Curly 

Fries 

Pizza Day 
 

Meat Feast Or 
Margherita 

With 
Chips 

 
Breaded Fish 

With 
Chips 

Vegetable and 
Cheese 

Country Bake 

Quorn Fillet, 
Roast 

Potatoes, 
Stuffing With 

Gravy 

Choice of 
Accompanime

nts: 
Mushy Peas, 
Curry Sauce, 
Gravy, Baked 
Beans, Cheese 

Green Beans 
Carrots 

Mixed 
Vegetables 
Cabbage 

Sweetcorn 
Peas 

Baked Beans 
Mixed 

Vegetables 

Jacket Potato 
with A 

Selection Of 
Fillings 

Jacket Potato 
with A 

Selection Of 
Fillings 

Jacket Potato 
with A 

Selection Of 
Fillings 

Jacket Potato 
with A 

Selection Of 
Fillings 

Selection of 
Sandwiches 

Selection of 
Sandwiches 

Selection of 
Sandwiches 

Selection of 
Sandwiches 

Selection of 
Sandwiches 

Pancakes 
Eve’s Pudding 
With Custard 

Chocolate 
Cracknel 

Jam Sponge Mousse 

Available Daily – Fresh Bread, Fresh Fruit, Fresh Fruit Pots, Fruit Yoghurts and 
Salad Bar 
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Also available in colour online 

Stars of the Week 

http://www.woodhouse.priacademy.co.uk/


 
       

                                              17th – 21st December 2018 

                                               Yearly attendance is currently running at: 96.36% 
         Last Week’s attendance was: 94.45% 
Our Attendance target for this year is 97%  

Class Attendance for the week   Class Attendance for the week 

Nursery 94.64%  3A 94.67% 
RO 95.73%  3N 96% 
RW 96.64%  4W 95.19% 
1L 93.67%  4F 87.86% 
1R 92%  5W 91.33% 
2M 93.55%  5S 98.67% 

2WP 95.33%  6WO 92.50% 
RR 100%  6L  98% 

  6D 94% 
Congratulations to Rainbow Room who had the best 
class attendance for last week. We had 74 lates last 
week across all year groups. These, no matter how 
small, are lost learning time.  

 

Wednesday 23rd Jan – Young Voices at the Resorts World  

Arena (LG) (12 – 8) 

Wednesday 13th Feb – EYFS & KS1 Pirate & Princess Disco (4 – 5) 

Friday 15th Feb – Arts Assemblies (KS2: 9 – 9:30 & KS1: 2:45 – 3:15) 

Friday 15th Feb – Last day of half term 

Monday 18th Feb – Friday 22nd Feb – Spring Half Term Break. 

Monday 25th Feb – First day of half term 

Thursday 7th Mar – World Book Day (Details to follow) 

Thursday 14th Mar – Year 5 Parent Workshop (2 – 3:15) 

Friday 15th Mar – Comic Relief Event (Details to follow) 

Wednesday 20th Mar – RW Class Assembly (9 – 9:30) Parents invited 

Monday 1st Apr – Autism Awareness Day  

Thursday 4th Apr – 4F Class Assembly (9 – 9:30) Parents invited 

Thursday 4th Apr – Year 2 Parent’s SATs meeting (3:30 – 4) 

Thursday 11th Apr – Easter Assemblies (KS2: 9 – 9:30 & KS1: 2:30 – 3:15 Easter  

Bonnet Parade to follow assembly) 

Thursday 11th Apr – Last day of half term  

Friday 12th Apr – Staff Training Day (School Closed to Children) 

Monday 15th Apr – Friday 26th Apr – Easter Holiday 

Thursday 2nd May – School Closed to Children for Voting  

Monday 6th May – School Closed to Children for Bank Holiday 

Friday 24th May – Arts Assemblies (KS2: 9 – 9:30 & KS1: 2:45 – 3:15) 

Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May – Summer Half Term Break 

Tuesday 4th Jun – Year 1 Phonics Screening Meeting for Parents (3:30 – 4)  

Wednesday 5th Jun – 1R Class Assembly (9 – 9:30) Parents invited 

Wednesday 12th Jun – Nursery Class Assembly (9 – 9:30) Parents invited 

Thursday 20th Jun – 5W Class Assembly (9 – 9:30) Parents invited 

Thursday 20th Jun – Year 4 Parent Workshop (2 – 3:15) 

Wednesday 26th Jun – RO Class Assembly (9 – 9:30) Parents invited 

Thursday 27th Jun – 3A Class Assembly (9 – 9:30) Parents invited 

Wednesday 3rd Jul – 2WP Class Assembly (9 – 9:30) Parents invited 

Wednesday 3rd Jul – Summer Fayre (details to follow) 

Thursday 4th Jul – 4W Class Assembly (9 – 9:30) Parents invited 

Friday 5th Jul – Arts Assemblies (KS2: 9 – 9:30 & KS1: 2:45 – 3:15) 

Wednesday 10th Jul – 1L Class Assembly (9 – 9:30) Parents invited 

Friday 19th Jul – Last day of school for Children 

Monday 22nd Jul – School Closed to Children for Staff Training  

Tuesday 23rd Jul – Friday 30th Aug – Summer Break 

 

 

 

It’s that time of year again when we ask you to check  
that we have your most up to date contact details.  

School need, where possible, the contact telephone numbers 
of at least two adults per child in case we need to contact you 
at any point.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

Please see a member of the office team to update any details. 

Also, please ensure that your child’s medication is in date 
and that we have the correct dosage information for 
them. We require parental consent for any medication in 
school. If your child no longer requires medication, please 
advise us of this. Children requiring medication will not be 
able to leave the school site without their medication and 
parental consent.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Weekly 
Lates 

NSY RO RW 1L 1R 2M 2WP 3A 3N 4W 4F 5W 5S 6WO 6L 6D 

Before reg 1 7 5 3 2 5 5 10 1 1 3 13 6 2 7 0 

After reg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Diary 

   Dates 

RR 


